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Auxiliary Box

Auxiliary Box Lead Termination
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Bearing Grease Type

Blower

Constant Torque Speed Range

Current @ Voltage

Design Code

Drip Cover

Duty Rating

Efficiency @ 100% Load

Electrically Isolated Bearing

Feedback Device

Frame Prefix

Heater Indicator

High Voltage Full Load Amps

Insulation Class

Inverter Code

Lifting Lugs

Locked Bearing Indicator

Motor Lead Termination

Motor Standards

Motor Type

Mounting Arrangement
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Overall Length
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Service Factor
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Shaft Ground Indicator

Shaft Rotation

Speed

Speed Code

Starting Method

Thermal Device - Bearing

Thermal Device - Winding

Vibration Sensor Indicator

Winding Thermal 1

Winding Thermal 2

Specifications

TEFC

D132C

Steel

50.00 Hz

None

Not Applicable

Brushless Wound Field PM Rotor

11.000 KW @ 50 HZ

3

1500 RPM @ 50 HZ

190.0 V @ 50 HZ
380.0 V @ 50 HZ

CE
WEEE
UKCA

CULUS

40 °C

NO AUXILLARY BOX

None

Rigid

Polyrex EM (-20F +300F)

None

5

23.400 A @ 380.0 V
46.800 A @ 190.0 V

B

No Drip Cover

S1

94.2 %

Not Electrically Isolated

NO FEEDBACK

D

No Heater

23.4 a

F

Inverter Duty

Standard Lifting Lugs

Locked Bearing

Terminal Block

IEC

3760B

B14

4

21.69 IN

82

General Purpose

C-Face

None

1.00

1.497 IN

Shaft Grounding

Reversible

1500 rpm

Single Speed

INVERTER SPECIAL

None

None

No Vibration Sensor

None

None

Revision

Type

Mech. spec.

Base

Status

Elec. spec.

Layout

Eff. date

CD Diagram

Poles

Leads

Proprietary

Created date

Part detail

G

AC

PRD/A

37WGA0018

37LYT620

09-09-2024

CD0005A25

04

9#12

False

01-11-2023
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Nameplate

NP3968B01A01

CAT.NO. ECS101M0K11FB4

SPEC. 37-0000-0491 YR

FRAME D132C IP 55 WT. 256

KW 11 HZ 50 PH 3 DUTY-IPM S1

INS CL F CLASS RISE AMB-C 40

EFF. CL IE5 EFF 94.2 COS0 82

VOLTS 190/380 FLA 47.74/23.87

1/MIN 1500 1/MIN MAX 3000

BEMF (V) 98/196 RS (OHMS) 0.12/0.50

LD (MH) 3.39/13.46 LQ (MH) 10.59/42.17

VPWM CP = 50 TO 100

CT 5 TO 50 VT 1 TO 50

MATCHED INV

DE 6208 ODE 6206

SERIAL #
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730 = 17.63[447]
740 = 18.75[476]
760 = 21.69[551]
780 = 23.24[590]

 1.4968
1.4961 [38] 

[80]
3.15

10.18
[259]

.50
[12]

 8.00 [203] 

3.52
[89]

 
4

.14 

 
181
7.12  

[130]
5.117
5.114

4.97
[126]

 5.50 [140] 

 7.00 [178] 
6 HOLES
.43 [11]

DRAIN FITTING
(EACH END)

V-RING
SLINGER

8 X 10mm KEY
2.13 [54] LONG

SLINGER

TERMINAL 
BLOCK

M12 X 1.75 TAP
1.10 [28] DEEP

 9.50 [241] 

10.03
[255]

 9.54 [242] 

5.20
5.17
[132]

2.51
[64]

 4.25 [108]  4.75 [120] 

 4.25 [108] 

 45°  45° 

LEAD HOLE
M25 X 1.5 TAP4 HOLES

M10 X 1.5 TAP ON
6.50 [165] B.C.

PULLEY END DETAIL

INTERNAL
SHAFT GROUND

HORZ D132C TEFC B14, INT SH GND ECS

REV. DESC:

REV:

BY:

REVISED:
MODEL NO.

VERSION: TDR:

REF:

37LY
T620NEW

ENFRAJ0

- 10:39:35 01/31/2023
37LYT620 -

37LYT620
37LYT620

00000120146200 BALDOR - RELIANCE®

37-0000-0491: 11KW,1500RPM,3PH,50HZ,D132C,3760B,TEFC,B
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